

RFQQ 14-01
Questions and Answers 1

Questions and Answers for January 15 – 17, 2014

Question 1: The scenario in section 3.2.7.2 states 18,250 pages. Do you consider a page to be ½ of the newspaper or 1 page as laid out on the camera base?

Answer: The count I used in RFQQ 14-01 is for the numbered pages, so it is for ½ of a full sheet of newspaper. I consider one frame to be 2 pages.

Question 2: Will you consider proposals for the production of the microfilm and duplication rolls only without the storage option? If we do not respond the storage part of the RFQQ will our proposal be considered unresponsive?

Answer: We will consider proposals without the storage option if it is explained in the proposal that storage is not offered or available. Obviously, these proposals will not score any points in the storage portion of the evaluation and may not compete as well as other proposals.